EXHIBIT B.

PERCEIVED CSUF INSTITUTIONAL STRENGTHS
(Top Rated Indicators as Doing "Very Well" and Considered "Very Important”)

Total Respondents = 1242

Percent of Percent of Percent of Percent of Percent of Mean
Rank Area of Interest Student Admin Staff PT Faculty Full-Time Faculty Rating of
Respondents | Respondents | Respondents | Respondents Respondents "Very Well"
1| sufficient Technology Infrastructure 27.0% | A 8:0%) 30.0% 24.0% | 4000%)| 32.8%
2| Welcoming Environment for Students 37.0% 20.0% 29.0% 28.0% 21.0% 27.0%
3| CSUF Assesses & Serves Needs of Our Region 29.0% 17.0% 30.0% 28.0% 21.0% 25.0%
4| Clear Educational Quality Message 27.0% 25.0% 34.0% 22.0% 14.0% 24.4%
5| Accessiblity of General Campus Information 24.0% 20.0% 27.0% 25.0% 24.0% 24.0%
6| Faculty Promote Student Success 30.0% 9.0% 19.0% 27.0% 30.0% 23.0%
7] Campus Actively Supports Staff Professional Development 16.0% 26.0% 19.0% 29.0% 14.0% 20.8%
8| Degree Programs Have Clear Learning Outcomes 27.0% 6.0% 20.0% 28.0% 21.0% 20.4%
9| Irvine Branch Campus Serves the Community Well 23.0% 22.0% 23.0% 26.0% 8.0% 20.4%
10| CSUF Assesses & Serves Needs & Interests of Prospective Students 25.0% 13.0% 26.0% 21.0% 14.0% 19.8%

Source: "Charting Our Campus Future" The Campuswide Survey, April-May 2007.
Revised data tabulations 06-06-07 extract. Extract by R. Young 08-07-07.




EXHIBIT C.
URGENT AGENDA ITEMS -- RANK ORDER OF RESPONDENTS

(At least 20% of Two Constituencies Marked "Very Important” and "Not Well" Done)

Composite
Area of Interest Part-Time Full-Time Percent

Line Students Admin. Staff Faculty Faculty (Weighted)
1 Adequate Enrollment Planning _ 28% 35% 37.8%
2 Campus Planning Balances Quality and Enroliment 35% 36.2%
3 Number of Staff is Sufficient 26% 34.6%
4 Number of Full-Time Faculty is Sufficient 26% 23% 30% 28%_ 32.3%
5 Campus Planning Processes Are Integrated 28%_ 27% 24% 39% 31.3%
6 Undergrad Programs Ensure Writing Skills Development 13% 26% 19%_ 25.5%
7 CSUF Facilities Support a Sense of Community 23% 23% 15% 16% 26% 20.8%
8 Campus Priorities & Goals are Communicated Clearly to All 23% 32% 15% 12% 19% 19.5%
9 Students Engagement Beyond their Classes 24% 17% 19% 13% 17% 19.4%
10 CSUF Facilities Reflect Educational Values of Campus 14% 32% 14% 12% 23% 17.2%

Source: "Charting Our Campus Future" The Campuswide Survey, April-May 2007.

Revised data tabulations 06-06-07 extract. Restructuring by R. Young 08-09-07




EXHIBIT D.

STUDENTS' INTEREST IN ENGAGEMENT ITEMS

Student Respondents
Rated as "Very Important" and either
Area of Interest "Not Done Done "Somewhat Composite

Line Well" Well" Rating

1 Quality Financial Aid Advising 23% 29% 52%

2 Faculty Use Assessments of Student Learning for Program Improvement 24% 22% 46%

3 Faculty Engage Students in their Scholarship & Creative Activities 22% 22% 44%

4 Students are Engaged with the Campus Beyond their Classes 24% 17% 41%

5 Campus Priorities and Goals are Communicated Clearly 23% 18% 41%

6 CSUF Facilities Support a Sense of Community on Campus 23% 18% 41%

7 Student Engagement with Faculty in Research 20% 19% 39%

8 Student Engagement in Out-of -Classroom Experiences 20% 18% 38%

Source: "Charting Our Campus Future" The Campuswide Survey, April-May 2007.

Revised data tabulations 06-06-07 extract. Restructuring by R. Young 08-09-07




